
Callsign WWL QSO nr. Score ODX Call ODX WWL ODX QRB Err. nr. Err. TRX Pwr (W) Antennas Asl (m)

     

  1 S59DEM JN75DS 712 303519 4X1RF KM72LS 2281 29 3.91% FT-1000MP+XVRT Javornik 1500 2x17, 2x10, 3x8, 4x4, 2x10 1268

  2 S59R JN76OM 617 239114 LZ9X KN22XS 947 12 1.91% FT1000MP 1500

2x18el.+2x13el.+4x5el.+4x5el

. 1524

  3 S57O JN86DT 585 227345 4X1RF KM72LS 2222 26 4.26% ts950+Javornik 1500

3 x 8x4 el loop 

+2x17+3x17+4x17 el yagi 207

  4 S59P JN86AO 559 219747 4X1RF KM72LS 2223 24 4.12%

2x (TS-590s + Javornik) +XTAL 

box/ - 1500W 1500 4 x 2M5WL + 3 x 4 x 0206EF 301

  5 S56K JN76KI 392 139557 LZ9X KN22XS 964 19 4.62% FT1000 + DB6NT 1000 2X14el.yagi 1570

  6 S57N JN76BL 285 100141 IQ9BF JM77LX 948 23 7.47% Yaesu FT 857 600 17 el Cushcraft 1944

  7 S53D JN76BD 114 41452 LZ7J KN22PR 964 4 3.39% IC275H 100 3wl 1562

  8 S57E JN75PP 51 11905 YO5KDX/P KN16IK 579 3 5.56% Yaesu 897 20 Yagi 156

  9 S59UAR JN76BI 8 1260 I5PVA/6 JN63GN 335 3 27.27% Ft-847 50 17 el. F9FT 508

     

  1 S57Q JN76PB 507 195075 LZ9X KN22XS 922 24 4.52% Javornik II 1200 2x13, 4x6, 4x4, 3x6 948

  2 S57M JN76PO 424 154362 LZ9X KN22XS 944 6 1.40% MARK V+ Javornik 1000 2x9e. + 20 el. 963

  3 S58M JN76JC 299 109804 LZ9X KN22XS 960 26 8.00% FT-1000MP 1000

4x13, 4x8 & 4x6 el. YU7EF 

yagi 850

  4 S53SO JN76KK 180 54706 LZ7J KN22PR 922 14 7.22% IC202E 50 5 element QUAD 1684

  5 S57LM JN76HD 134 39980 IS0BSR JN40PA 807 9 6.29% FT847 100 17 el  F9FT 313

  6 S50J JN65VO 96 32199 SN9D JO90PP 694 9 8.57% TS2000X 100 17elF9FT 150

  7 S52LY JN76AA 76 22643 DA0FF JO40XL 581 4 5.00% FT-847 50 Yagi 14el. 800

  8 S54AC JN86FN 73 19020 LZ4BF KN23LD 770 6 7.59% FT77+ trans. G4DDK , 300 F9Ft  17el 160

  9 S51WX JN75OS 58 18565 DA0FF JO40XL 653 2 3.33% 250 2 x 8 201

  10 S53M JN86CR 58 17282 LZ9X KN22XS 886 2 3.33% IC706MKIIG 50 16 el yagi 320

  11 S50TA JN76HD 43 11819 I1AXE JN34QM 595 3 6.52% 50 0

  12 S52AU JN76LB 35 10784 I1AXE JN34QM 618 0 0.00% LT2S 500 17el 0

  13 S53FO JN76ID 32 7761 DA0FF JO40XL 597 4 11.11% javornik+ts850 200 2x8 el 320

  14 S52AA JN76HD 27 6479 DA0FF JO40XL 593 2 6.90% IC-275 100 17el F9FT 295

  15 S58AZT JN76PA 35 6123 YO2LYN KN15AE 534 1 2.78% 25 5 element yagi 0

  16 S55M JN86DR 24 4926 IQ4AX JN54KK 493 2 7.69% IC275H 100 3L 1028

  17 S52IT JN76AA 22 3768 9A0V JN95PE 419 7 24.14% TS2000 100 8 ELM. YAGI 300

  18 S56ZIV JN75BS 9 1531 IW2CTQ JN44PS 395 1 10.00% IC706MKG2 50 J-vertikal-2m 550

  19 S57KM JN76HD 16 1472 OE1W JN77TX 218 2 11.11% TM-255E 40 GP 315

  20 S53GO JN86DR 1 418 IK3UNA JN55NO 418 0 0.00% IC275H 100 3L 316

ZRS julijsko 2015 VHF/UHF/SHF tekmovanje - uradni rezultati

145 MHz - multi op

145 MHz - single op high power



     

  1 S53O JN86AT 218 68965 LZ9X KN22XS 902 11 4.80% 20 4x17 el K1FO 0

  2 S57CN JN75PS 220 67985 LZ9X KN22XS 912 19 7.95% 25 1 x 17 F9FT 1178

  3 S53V JN76UH 216 63456 DH8BQA JO73CE 773 5 2.26% FT 1000MP+ Javornik 25 11 el ECO YAgi 492

  4 S51WC JN75OT 98 29993 UR5W KN18IW 663 2 2.00% FT100 25 17 el F9FT+ 15 el DL6WU 250

  5 S53XX JN66TK 80 26687 SN9D JO90PP 627 2 2.44% FT-817 20 9 el. 2200

  6 S51GF JN75AV 94 22492 DA0FF JO40XL 593 5 5.05% Icom IC-202E 20 Yagi 11el. 1140

  7 S58RU JN65WM 44 12148 DA0FF JO40XL 624 0 0.00% YAESU FT-736R 25 M2 2M5WL 266

  8 S52DR JN76WH 50 10585 OL4N JO60VR 515 0 0.00% tr-9000 10 f9ft 11el 345

  9 S56HCE JN75AP 30 6777 I1AXE JN34QM 539 2 6.25% 25 Yagi 17el Tonna 350

  10 S50TG JN65XU 23 3175 IW2CTQ JN44PS 385 5 17.86% IC-706MK2G 25 4 EL YAGI 0

  11 S54MTB JN75OT 10 996 OK7O JN69OU 474 1 9.09% YAESU FT-817ND 5 Yagi tonna 220

     

  1 S59DGO JN75FO 212 78636 LZ9X KN22XS 969 11 4.93%

TS-590SG+MeninaII+ATF-

54143 700 4xEF7019+2xEF7019 1796

  2 S53D JN76BD 129 42066 LZ9X KN22XS 1011 7 5.15% ATF+Menina+FT1k 600 4x19el F9FT 1562

  3 S59P JN86AO 123 40852 LZ9X KN22XS 892 6 4.65% FT-1000MP + Menina 600 3 x 21el F9FT + 2 x EF7023 301

  4 S50C JN76JG 113 34637 LZ9X KN22XS 966 7 5.83% Menina 350 2x26 el 1508

     

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 117 37039 LZ7J KN22PR 838 4 3.31%

TS-940s+MENINA+MGF-1302, 

0,5db 700 8x33el.DJ9BV 317

  2 S51WX JN75OS 39 12755 DA0FF JO40XL 653 2 4.88% 250 2 x 18 201

  3 S58M JN76JC 38 11479 UR5W KN18IW 673 1 2.56% Kenwood TS-570 500 4x24 el. YU7EF Yagis 850

  4 S52LY JN76AA 33 6516 IQ1KW JN34OP 556 1 2.94% FT-847 50 Yagi 23el. 800

  5 S57LM JN76HD 27 5552 SP9AL JN99LJ 486 2 6.90% FT847 50 21 el YAGI 313

  6 S50J JN65VO 23 5302 DA0FF JO40XL 613 2 8.00% TS2000X 50 18el 150

  7 S57UHX JN65UN 23 4260 DK0NA JO50TI 555 4 14.81% IC 7100 35 5 el Yagi 42

  8 S53FO JN76ID 14 1707 DR5T JN47KW 485 4 22.22% ic 402 30 15 el 320

     

  1 S57NAW JN76PB 90 25052 IQ1KW JN34OP 651 4 4.26% ICOM-475E 25 3 x 23 el 948

  2 S53O JN86AT 34 10083 LZ7J KN22PR 860 3 8.11% TS790E 20 4X22EL K1FO 416

  3 S53XX JN66TK 28 7003 IQ1KW JN34OP 538 0 0.00% 5 21el. 2200

  4 S58RU JN65WM 30 5715 IQ1KW JN34OP 533 0 0.00% YAESU FT-736R 25 M2 432-13WLA 266

  5 S51GF JN75AV 26 3681 IQ1KW JN34OP 553 1 3.70% Icom IC-402E 20 Yagi 12el. 1140

  6 S52AA JN76HD 8 1268 IZ3NOC/5 JN54QF 333 0 0.00% IC-471E 25 14el Yagi 295

  7 S57CN JN75PS 10 901 HA1KYY JN87FI 198 0 0.00% 25 1 x 22 Yagi 1178

435 MHz - single op high power

435 MHz - single op low power

145 MHz - single op low power

435 MHz - multi op



  8 S57KM JN76HD 9 428 9A2EY JN75XV 107 1 10.00% FT-817 5 GP 315

  9 S53M JN86CR 3 306 S59DGO JN75FO 184 0 0.00% IC706MKIIG 20 16 el yagi for 144 MHz 320

  10 S52AU JN76LB 5 209 S53D JN76BD 65 0 0.00% 5 5EL 0

  11 S51WC JN75OT 4 192 S53D JN76BD 92 0 0.00% FT100 25 22  el YAGI 250

  12 S54MTB JN75OT 2 92 S59DGO JN75FO 63 0 0.00% YAESU FT-817ND 5 Yagi tonna 220

     

  1 S53D JN76BD 92 32313 F5ELL/P JN13RH 899 1 1.08% LNA+TS2000X 150 1.8m + 2x SBFA 1562

  2 S50C JN76JG 90 29242 LZ7J KN22PR 921 1 1.10% ic7600 250 248cm 1508

  3 S59P JN86AO 44 13049 IQ1KW JN34OP 721 2 4.35% FT225RD + DB6NT 150 55el F9FT 301

  4 S59DGO JN75FO 20 3479 IQ1KW JN34OP 579 3 13.04% TS2000X 10 55 el.f9ft 1100

     

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 54 16021 I1KFH JN45FG 627 3 5.26%

IC-202s+TRANSV, MGF-1302, 

0,5db 100 1,8m Dish 317

  2 S58M JN76JC 47 15421 IQ1KW JN34OP 614 3 6.00% Kenwood TS-711 50 1,9 m dish 850

  3 S53FO JN76ID 24 5780 IQ1KW JN34OP 609 3 11.11% db6nt+ic 202 140 2x67 el 320

  4 S53XX JN66TK 20 5257 IQ1KW JN34OP 538 0 0.00% 2 55el. 2200

  5 S58RU JN65WM 15 1925 IK4ADE JN54OE 258 2 11.76% YAESU FT-736R 108 FLEXA YAGI FX-2317 266

  6 S57CN JN75PS 4 316 S59P JN86AO 110 0 0.00% 25 1 x 17 F9FT 1178

     

  1 S59P JN86AO 20 6901 IQ1KW JN34OP 721 1 4.76% FT-290 + DB6NT 20 100cm DISH 0

     

  1 S58RU JN65WM 5 712 IW3IGM JN55PS 203 0 0.00% Yaesu FT-817 + TRV 15 Anjo YA235043 266

     

  1 S59P JN86AO 8 2464 DK0NA JO50TI 529 0 0.00% FT-290 + DB6NT 15 100cm DISH 301

     

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 6 1513 OK1YA JN79IO 341 0 0.00% IC-202s+DB6NT 1,0db 20 1,8m DISH 317

     

  1 S59P JN86AO 9 2075 OL9W JN99CL 358 1 10.00% FT-290 + DB6NT 2 100cm DISH 301

  2 S53D JN76BD 6 1120 IW5CZU/6 JN63GN 314 0 0.00% ZIF 0.1 90cm 1562

     

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 13 2576 OL9W JN99CL 338 0 0.00% IC-202s+DB6NT+HEMT, 0,8db 4 1,8m DISH 317

2,3 GHz - single op

3,4 GHz - multi op

3,4 GHz - single op

5,7 GHz - multi op

5,7 GHz - single op

1,3 GHz - multi op

1,3 GHz - single op

2,3 GHz - multi op



  2 S58RU JN65WM 8 1277 IW5CZU/6 JN63GN 243 0 0.00% Yaesu FT-817 + TRV 10 parabola fi 65 cm 266

  3 S59GS JN75NP 2 224 S59P JN86AO 128 0 0.00% ZIF 935

     

  1 S59P JN86AO 15 3750 I6XCK JN63QO 394 1 6.25% FT-290 + DB6NT 10 100cm DISH 301

  2 S53D JN76BD 12 2754 IQ1KW JN34OP 566 1 7.69% ZIF 0.1 90cm 1562

     

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 19 4341 I4XCC JN63HW 423 1 5.00% IC-202s+DB6NT+HEMT, 1,0db 5 1,2m DISH 317

  2 S53XX JN66TK 11 3334 IQ1KW JN34OP 538 0 0.00% 0.2 80cm offs. 2200

  3 S58RU JN65WM 15 2927 IQ1KW JN34OP 533 0 0.00% Yaesu FT-817 + TRV 10 parabola fi 48 cm 266

  4 S59GS JN75NP 9 2158 IQ1KW JN34OP 631 1 10.00% DB6NT 5 123 cm 935

  5 S53K JN76JC 6 1063 OM3KII JN88UU 377 2 25.00% SDR/MURKA/DB6NT/LNA 10 60cm DISH 850

     

  1 S51JN JN65UN 1 7 S53VV JN65VN 7 0 0.00% Xverter 0,2 Dish 60cm 30

  2 S53VV JN65VN 1 7 S51JN JN65UN 7 0 0.00% Xverter 0,0002 Dish 28cm 100

10 GHz - multi op

10 GHz - single op

47 GHz - single op



Callsign Sum 145 MHz 435 MHz 1,3 GHz 2,3 GHz 3,4 GHz 5,7 GHz 10 GHz 24 GHz 47 GHz

1 S59P 858297 219747 204260 130490 138020 49280 41500 75000

2 S53D 652392 41452 210330 323130 22400 55080

3 S50C 465605 173185 292420

4 S59DGO 427970 393180 34790

5 S59DEM 303519 303519

6 S59R 239114 239114

7 S57O 227345 227345

8 S56K 139557 139557

9 S57N 100141 100141

10 S57E 11905 11905

11 S59UAR 1260 1260

Callsign Sum 145 MHz 435 MHz 1,3 GHz 2,3 GHz 3,4 GHz 5,7 GHz 10 GHz 24 GHz 47 GHz

1 S51ZO 514005 185195 160210 30260 51520 86820

2 S58M 321409 109804 57395 154210

3 S57Q 195075 195075

4 S53XX 180952 26687 35015 52570 66680

5 S58RU 158293 12148 28575 19250 14240 25540 58540

6 S57M 154362 154362

7 S57NAW 125260 125260

8 S53O 119380 68965 50415

9 S51WX 82340 18565 63775

10 S57CN 75650 67985 4505 3160

11 S53FO 74096 7761 8535 57800

12 S57LM 67740 39980 27760

13 S53V 63456 63456

14 S50J 58709 32199 26510

15 S52LY 55223 22643 32580

16 S53SO 54706 54706

17 S59GS 47640 4480 43160

18 S51GF 40897 22492 18405

19 S51WC 30953 29993 960

20 S57UHX 21300 21300

21 S53K 21260 21260

22 S54AC 19020 19020

23 S53M 18812 17282 1530

24 S52AA 12819 6479 6340

25 S52AU 11829 10784 1045

26 S50TA 11819 11819

27 S52DR 10585 10585

28 S56HCE 6777 6777

29 S58AZT 6123 6123

30 S55M 4926 4926

31 S52IT 3768 3768

32 S57KM 3612 1472 2140

33 S50TG 3175 3175

34 S56ZIV 1531 1531

35 S54MTB 1456 996 460

36 S53GO 418 418

37 S51JN 350 350

38 S53VV 350 350
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